LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/AIG21009202/GQF3E2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 23/03/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD Policy No: 0999993603

Date of Loss: 26/08/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  5567088246SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBF635M

Make & Model: TOYOTA HIACE, 1.8 D SUPER GL DARK PRIME (A) Engine No: 1KD2619760

Reg. Date: 10/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JTFHT02P000197960
Colour: Blue Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 2982 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$$45,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15
Front Left Side: DURATURN 6 mm Rear Left Side: DURATURN 6 mm
Front Right Side: DURATURN 6 mm Rear Right Side: DURATURN 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 13,527.61 10,953.80 2,573.81 19.03
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,005.00 3,790.00 1,215.00 24.28
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 18,532.61 14,743.80 3,788.81 20.44
- Excess (S$) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 17,532.61 13,743.80 3,788.81 21.61
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,227.28 962.07 265.21 21.61
Nett Amount (S$) 18,759.89 14,705.87 4,054.02 21.61
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 01/09/2021
Kim Seng Teck Motor Works (HQ)
Date Inspected: 02/09/2021 Inspected At: 3021A Ubi Rd 1 #01-42
Singapore 408715
Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days
Adjuster:  XING GUO QIANG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT BONNET

(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER

(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE

(WCP)

*FRONT BASE PANEL
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR

(WCP)

*BUMPER RETAINERS
(WCP)

*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS
(WCP)

*FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING
(WCP)

*SILICONE SEAL

(WCP)

*ERP STICKER

(WCP)

*RADIATOR

(WCP)

*COOLANT

(WCP)

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR PILLAR
(WCP)

*SIDE MIRROR

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR GLASS
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK
(WCP)

*REAR LAMP (LH)

(WCP)

*AIR CON COIL

(WCP)

*AIR CON CONDENSER
(WCP)

*AIR CON BLK VALVE
(WCP)

*FRONT HEADLAMP
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT FENDER

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT GRILLE (TOP)
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT GRILLE LOWER PANEL
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT PANEL

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP (INNER)

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT DOOR GLASS RUBBER
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*INTER COOLAR

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*DOOR CHECK

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*FRONT BONNET CABLE
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

Condition

Buckled
Smashed
Cracked
Missing

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Cut

Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Distorted
Smashed
Jammed
Cracked
Distorted

Bent

Not Necessary
O/S Broken
Buckled
Distorted
Distorted

Bent

Twisted
Deformed
Bent

Bent

Broken

Repairer's
270.00F
310.00F
220.00F
318.18F
254.55F
100.00F
681.82F
140.00F

1,449.55F
70.82F
44.00F
7.73F
700.00F
72.73F
27.27F
227.27F
200.00F
222.73F
222.73F
86.36 F
1,250.00F
500.00F
59.09F
620.00F
80.00F
120.00F
150.00F
40.00F
120.00F
60.00F
600.00 F
80.00F

55.00F

Amount

*270.00F
*310.00F
*220.00 F
*250.00 F

“F

"F
*680.00 F
*140.00 F
*180.00F
“F
*44.00F
“F
*700.00F
“F
*11.00F
*150.00 F
*200.00 F
*230.00 F
*220.00F
*50.00 F

*1,250.00 F

*500.00 F

"~F
*310.00F
*80.00F
*120.00F
*150.00 F
*40.00F
*120.00F
*60.00F
*600.00 F
*80.00F

*55.00 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No.

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Qty Part No.

6

1

F=Franchise part.

Particulars

*FRONT BONNET LOCK
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT DOOR RUBBER
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*WIPER LINK

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*DOOR HINGE

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT LH PILLAR OUT
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*PANEL LH COWL TOP
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*HEADLAMP MTG BRACKET
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*DOOR STRIKER

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE LH
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT DOOR SUDUFF PLATE LH
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*HEADLAMP BRACKET
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT BONNET HINGES
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT DOOR REGULATOR
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*RADIATOR SPARE TANK
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*WIPER TANK

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*SUPPORT PANEL

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*RADIATOR FAN COWLING
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*EMBLEM

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*FRONT DOOR CARDBOARD
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*CLIP

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*AIR CON BLOW SYSTEM
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

Condition

Bent
Twisted
Bent

Bent

Bent
Deformed
Broken
Bent
Missing
Bent
Broken
Bent

Bent
Deformed
Deformed
Buckled
Deformed
Necessary
Deformed
Necessary

Distorted

Sub Total (S$)

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

70.00F
170.00F
250.00F
110.00F
240.00F
60.00F
50.00F
35.00F
40.00F
130.00F
15.00F
80.00F
120.00F
180.00F
60.00F
180.00F
140.00F
40.00F
400.00F
18.00F

550.00F

12,297.83
1,220.78

13,527.61

Amount

*70.00F
*170.00F
*250.00F
*110.00F
*240.00F

*60.00 F

*50.00 F

*35.00 F

*40.00 F
*130.00F

*15.00F

*80.00 F
*120.00F
*180.00 F

*60.00 F
*180.00 F
*140.00F

*40.00 F
*400.00F

*18.00F

*550.00 F

9,958.00
995.80

10,953.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 LABOUR FOR REMOVE & REFIX AIR CON SYSTEM AND REFILL GAS New 180.00 120.00
2 LABOUR FOR REMOVE & REFIX WINDSCREEN New 120.00 120.00
3 LABOUR FOR REPAIR LIGHT WIRING New 60.00 40.00
4 TO CHECK FROM WIRING & FRONT HEADLAMP New 40.00 20.00
5 TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CABIN LH HANDSIDE CARPET & TRIMING New 160.00 120.00
6 TO RESPRAY PAINT FROM AFFECTED PORTION New 1,500.00 1,400.00
7 TO STRAIGHTEN & KNOCK & CUT AFFECTED PANEL & RENEW New 1,800.00 1,700.00
RECOMMENED PARTS
8 TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR CABIN TRIMING & GARNISH TO New 45.00 20.00
ENABLE REPAIR
9 TO SPRAY PAINT LH REAR PORTION New 800.00 0.00
10 LABOUR FOR REMOVE & REFIX DASHBOARD New 300.00 250.00
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 5,005.00 3,790.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



