#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIG21009202/GQF3E2 AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Date: 23/03/2022 Singapore 079120

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD Policy No: 0999993603

Nature of Claim: Date of Loss: 26/08/2021 OD Claim No: 5567088246SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: GBF635M

Make & Model: TOYOTA HIACE, 1.8 D SUPER GL DARK PRIME (A) Engine No: 1KD2619760

Reg. Date: 10/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JTFHT02P000197960

Colour: Blue Odometer: 0 km

**Engine Capacity:** 2982 cc S\$45,000.00 Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15 195 R15

Front Left Side: **DURATURN 6 mm** Rear Left Side: **DURATURN 6 mm** Front Right Side: **DURATURN 6 mm** Rear Right Side: **DURATURN 6 mm** 

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		13,527.61	10,953.80	2,573.81	19.03
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,005.00	3,790.00	1,215.00	24.28
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	18,532.61	14,743.80	3,788.81	20.44
	- Excess (S\$)	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	17,532.61	13,743.80	3,788.81	21.61
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,227.28	962.07	265.21	21.61
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,759.89	14,705.87	4,054.02	21.61

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 01/09/2021

Kim Seng Teck Motor Works (HQ) 3021A Ubi Rd 1 #01-42 Date Inspected: 02/09/2021 Inspected At:

Singapore 408715

Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

### **Recommended Parts**

lo.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	1	*FRONT BONNET (WCP)	Buckled	270.00 F	*270.00 I
	1	*FRONT HEADLAMP (WCP)	Smashed	310.00 F	*310.001
}	1	*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Cracked	220.00 F	*220.001
ļ	1	*FRONT GRILLE (WCP)	Missing	318.18 F	*250.00 F
5	1	*FRONT BASE PANEL (WCP)	Not Necessary	254.55 F	*- [
6	2	*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (WCP)	Not Necessary	100.00 F	*- F
,	1	*FRONT DOOR (WCP)	Bent	681.82 F	*680.00 F
3	2	*BUMPER RETAINERS (WCP)	Cut	140.00 F	*140.00 F
)	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS (WCP)	Cracked	1,449.55 F	*180.00 F
10	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING (WCP)	Not Necessary	70.82 F	*- F
11	1	*SILICONE SEAL (WCP)	Necessary	44.00 F	*44.00 F
12	1	*ERP STICKER (WCP)	Not Necessary	7.73 F	*- F
13	1	*RADIATOR	Bent	700.00 F	*700.00 F
14	4	(WCP) *COOLANT (WCP)	Not Necessary	72.73 F	*- [
5	1	*FRONT NUMBER PLATE (WCP)	Bent	27.27 F	*11.001
6	1	*FRONT DOOR PILLAR (WCP)	Bent	227.27 F	*150.001
7	1	*SIDE MIRROR (WCP)	Distorted	200.00 F	*200.001
18	1	*FRONT DOOR GLASS (WCP)	Smashed	222.73 F	*230.00 F
19	1	*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK (WCP)	Jammed	222.73 F	*220.00 F
20	1	*REAR LAMP (LH) (WCP)	Cracked	86.36 F	*50.00 F
21	1	*AIR CON COIL	Distorted	1,250.00 F	*1,250.00 F
22	1	(WCP) *AIR CON CONDENSER	Bent	500.00 F	*500.00 I
23	1	(WCP)  *AIR CON BLK VALVE	Not Necessary	59.09 F	*- F
24	1	(WCP)  *FRONT HEADLAMP  (WCP) (SUPPLIEMENTARY)	O/S Broken	620.00 F	*310.00 F
25	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)  *FRONT FENDER	Buckled	80.00 F	*80.001
26	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)  *FRONT GRILLE (TOP)	Distorted	120.00 F	*120.00 F
27	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)  *FRONT GRILLE LOWER PANEL	Distorted	150.00 F	*150.00 F
28	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)  *FRONT PANEL	Bent	40.00 F	*40.00 F
9	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)  *FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP (INNER)	Twisted	120.00 F	*120.001
80	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY) *FRONT DOOR GLASS RUBBER	Deformed	60.00 F	*60.001
81	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY) *INTER COOLAR	Bent	600.00 F	*600.001
32	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY) *DOOR CHECK	Bent	80.00 F	*80.00
33	1	(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)  *FRONT BONNET CABLE	Broken	55.00 F	*55.00 F
		(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)			

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
34	1		*FRONT BONNET LOCK (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	70.00 F	*70.00 F
35	1		*FRONT DOOR RUBBER (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Twisted	170.00 F	*170.00 F
36	1		*WIPER LINK (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	250.00 F	*250.00 F
37	2		*DOOR HINGE (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	110.00 F	*110.00 F
38	1		*FRONT LH PILLAR OUT (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	240.00 F	*240.00 F
39	1		*PANEL LH COWL TOP (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Deformed	60.00 F	*60.00 F
40	1		*HEADLAMP MTG BRACKET (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Broken	50.00 F	*50.00 F
41	1		*DOOR STRIKER (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	35.00 F	*35.00 F
42	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE LH (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Missing	40.00 F	*40.00 F
43	1		*FRONT DOOR SUDUFF PLATE LI (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	<b>H</b> Bent	130.00 F	*130.00 F
44	1		*HEADLAMP BRACKET (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Broken	15.00 F	*15.00 F
45	2		*FRONT BONNET HINGES (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	80.00 F	*80.00 F
46	1		*FRONT DOOR REGULATOR (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	120.00 F	*120.00 F
47	1		*RADIATOR SPARE TANK (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Deformed	180.00 F	*180.00 F
48	1		*WIPER TANK (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Deformed	60.00 F	*60.00 F
49	1		*SUPPORT PANEL (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Buckled	180.00 F	*180.00 F
50	1		*RADIATOR FAN COWLING (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Deformed	140.00 F	*140.00 F
51	1		*EMBLEM (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Necessary	40.00 F	*40.00 F
52	1		*FRONT DOOR CARDBOARD (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Deformed	400.00 F	*400.00 F
53	6		*CLIP (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Necessary	18.00 F	*18.00 F
54	1		*AIR CON BLOW SYSTEM (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Distorted	550.00 F	*550.00 F
F=Fra	nchise p	oart.		Sub Tatal (St)	40 007 00	0.050.00
			+	Sub Total (S\$) Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	<b>12,297.83</b> 1,229.78	<b>9,958.00</b> 995.80
				Total Parts (S\$)	13,527.61	10,953.80
			Report was une	submitted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# **Recommended Labour**

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	LABOUR FOR REMOVE & REFIX AIR CON SYSTEM AND REFILL GAS	New	180.00	120.00
2	LABOUR FOR REMOVE & REFIX WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	120.00
3	LABOUR FOR REPAIR LIGHT WIRING	New	60.00	40.00
4	TO CHECK FROM WIRING & FRONT HEADLAMP	New	40.00	20.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CABIN LH HANDSIDE CARPET & TRIMING	New	160.00	120.00
6	TO RESPRAY PAINT FROM AFFECTED PORTION	New	1,500.00	1,400.00
7	TO STRAIGHTEN & KNOCK & CUT AFFECTED PANEL & RENEW RECOMMENED PARTS	New	1,800.00	1,700.00
8	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR CABIN TRIMING & GARNISH TO ENABLE REPAIR	New	45.00	20.00
9	TO SPRAY PAINT LH REAR PORTION	New	800.00	0.00
10	LABOUR FOR REMOVE & REFIX DASHBOARD	New	300.00	250.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		5,005.00	3,790.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >